## 2022 -- H 7022

LC003228 =======

#### STATE $\mathbf{OF}$ RHODE ISLAND

### IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

#### **JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2022**

### HOUSE RESOLUTION

REINSTATING THE LIFE OF AND EXTENDING THE REPORTING AND EXPIRATION DATES OF THE SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION KNOWN AS THE "RHODE ISLAND ONLINE DATA TRANSPARENCY AND PRIVACY PROTECTION COMMISSION"

Introduced By: Representative Evan P. Shanley

Date Introduced: January 10, 2022

Referred To: House Innovation, Internet, & Technology

RESOLVED, That the special legislative commission created by resolution No. 353 1 2 passed by the House of Representatives at its January session, A.D. 2018, and approved June 22, 3 2018, entitled "House Resolution Creating a Special Legislative Commission to be known as the 'Rhode Island Online Data Transparency and Privacy Protection Commission'" and as amended 4 5 by resolution 187 passed by the House of Representatives at its January session, A.D. 2021 and 6 approved April 13, 2021, entitled "House Resolution Reinstating the Life of and Extending the 7 Reporting and Expiration Dates of the Special Legislative Commission to be known as the 'Rhode 8 Island Online Data Transparency and Privacy Protection Commission'" is hereby reinstated and 9 the same members are hereby reappointed, and it is authorized to continue its study and make a 10 report to the House of Representatives on or before May 5, 2022, and said commission shall 11 expire on July 5, 2022; and be it further 12 RESOLVED, That the time for reporting authorized by resolution No. 353 passed by the House of Representatives at its January session, A.D. 2018, and approved June 22, 2018, and as 13 14 amended by resolution 187 passed by the House of Representatives at its January session, A.D. 2021 and approved April 13, 2021, be and the same is hereby rescinded. 15

LC003228

## **EXPLANATION**

## BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

OF

# HOUSE RESOLUTION

REINSTATING THE LIFE OF AND EXTENDING THE REPORTING AND EXPIRATION DATES OF THE SPECIAL LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION KNOWN AS THE "RHODE ISLAND ONLINE DATA TRANSPARENCY AND PRIVACY PROTECTION COMMISSION"

\*\*\*

This resolution would reinstate the life and extend the reporting and expiration dates of the "Rhode Island Online Data Transparency and Privacy Protection Commission" from May 5, 2021, to May 5, 2022, and said commission would expire on July 5, 2022.

=======

LC003228
=======